

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

City of Dreams Becomes the First Hotel and Integrated Resort in Macau Awarded the OHSAS 18001 Occupational Health and Safety Management Certification

Effort to provide the best possible and safest working environment recognized

MACAU – Thursday, November 12, 2015: Melco Crown Entertainment Limited (Nasdaq: MPEL) ("Melco Crown Entertainment", "MCE" or the "Company"), a developer, owner and operator of gaming and entertainment resort facilities in Asia, is proud to announce its flagship integrated resort, City of Dreams, is the first hotel and integrated resort in Macau awarded the OHSAS 18001 Occupational Health and Safety Management Certification by the world-wide international certification body – British Standards Institute (BSI Hong Kong). This is another proud milestone for the Company's steadfast effort in the adoption of the internationally recognized management standard. City of Dreams was also the first in Macau to have received the HACCP food safety certification in 2011 and the ISO 14064 Greenhouse Gas (GHG) Emissions Inventories and Verification in 2014. And Melco Crown Entertainment is the first resort-hotel company in Macau to receive the ISO14001:2004 Environmental Management Certification and Indoor Environmental Quality Certificate in 2012.

"I wish to dedicate this astounding success to all the team members who have put tremendous effort in making all these possible. It took colleagues from 16 departments seven months of hard work from documentation, trainings to certification audit," said Mr. David MacKay, Senior Vice President of Asset Protection from Melco Crown Entertainment, "This achievement demonstrates Melco Crown Entertainment's care for our employees. Providing our employees with the best possible and safest working environment and conditions has always been the Company's utmost priority. This principle has driven us continuously to push our limits for excellence and being a pioneer in occupational health and safety."

In his remarks at the ceremony, **Mr. Coleman Tse, Sales and Marketing Director of BSI Hong Kong** said, "Melco Crown Entertainment's City of Dreams has been instrumental in the promotion of the overall occupational health and safety culture in the hotel and integrated resort industry in Macau. We believe that City of Dreams' investment in occupational health and safety will assure a safe environment for both its employees and customers."



In order to maintain the highest standards of health and safety, and to ensure compliance with international standards, a total of 14 employees from various departments of Melco Crown Entertainment were specially trained and qualified as OHSAS 18001 Internal Auditors. They will be playing a crucial role in monitoring and implementing safety management system in the Company.

Melco Crown Entertainment was the first gaming concession in Macau to have both its properties, Altira Macau and City of Dreams, signed the Occupational Safety and Health charter with the Macau Labor Affairs Bureau in 2010 and 2012 respectively. Established in 2011, Melco Crown Entertainment's Occupational Safety and Health Committee aims to provide the Company's operational departments with solid support in enhancing safety and welfare of its employees.

With the successful implementation of OSH measures and investments on staff protection, Melco Crown Entertainment successfully reduced the number of accidents by 26% from 2012 to 2014. Other than innovative measures to enhance OSH, Melco Crown Entertainment also offers its employees various training courses at the Company's own Learning Academy. As of September 2015, over 5,586 employees attended these OSH training courses. With the joint efforts of the OSH Committee and the effective training program, an impressive reduction of 21% in the rate of staff time lost due to accidental injury was recorded in 2014.

###

Safe Harbor Statement

This press release contains forward-looking statements. These statements are made under the "safe harbor" provisions of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Melco Crown Entertainment Limited (the "Company" or "Melco Crown Entertainment") may also make written or oral forward-looking statements in its periodic reports to the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), in its annual report to shareholders, in press releases and other written materials and in oral statements made by its officers, directors or employees to third parties. Statements that are not historical facts, including statements about the Company's beliefs and expectations, are forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties, and a number of factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in any forward-looking statement. These factors include, but are not limited to, (i) growth of the gaming market and visitation in Macau and the Philippines, (ii) capital and credit market volatility, (iii) local and global economic conditions, (iv) our anticipated growth strategies, v) gaming authority and other governmental approvals and regulations, and (vi) our future business development, results of operations and financial condition. In some cases, forward-looking statements can be identified by words or phrases such as "may", "will", "expect", "anticipate", "target", "aim", "estimate", "intend", "plan", "believe", "potential", "continue", "is/are likely to" or other similar expressions. Further information regarding these and other risks, uncertainties or factors is included in the Company's filings with the SEC. All information provided in this press release is as of the date of this release, and the Company undertakes no duty to update such information, except as required under applicable law.



About Melco Crown Entertainment Limited

Melco Crown Entertainment, with its American depositary shares listed on the NASDAQ Global Select Market (NASDAQ: MPEL), is a developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia. Melco Crown Entertainment currently operates Altira Macau (www.altiramacau.com), a casino hotel located at Taipa, Macau and City of Dreams (www.cityofdreamsmacau.com), an integrated urban casino resort located in Cotai, Macau. Melco Crown Entertainment's business also includes the Mocha Clubs (www.mww.mwochaclubs.com), which comprise the largest non-casino based operations of electronic gaming machines in Macau. The Company also majority owns and operates Studio City (www.studiocity-macau.com), a cinematically-themed integrated entertainment, retail and gaming resort in Cotai, Macau. In the Philippines, Melco Crown (Philippines) Resorts Corporation's subsidiary, MCE Leisure (Philippines) Corporation, currently operates and manages City of Dreams Manila (www.cityofdreams.com.ph), a casino, hotel, retail and entertainment integrated resort in the Entertainment City complex in Manila. For more information about Melco Crown Entertainment, please visit www.melco-crown.com.

Melco Crown Entertainment has strong support from both of its major shareholders, Melco International Development Limited ("Melco") and Crown Resorts Limited ("Crown"). Melco is a listed company on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and is substantially owned and led by Mr. Lawrence Ho, who is Co-Chairman, an Executive Director and the Chief Executive Officer of Melco Crown Entertainment. Crown is a top-50 company listed on the Australian Securities Exchange and led by Mr. James Packer, who is also Co-Chairman and a Non-executive Director of Melco Crown Entertainment.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Melco Crown Entertainment Ms. Maggie Ma Senior Vice President Corporate Communications & PR

Tel: +852 3151 3767 / +853 8868 3767 Email: maggiema@melco-crown.com Ms. Jessie Kuan Senior Manager Public Relations

Tel: +853 8868 7556 / +853 6693 8047 Email: jessiekuan@melco-crown.com